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FIG Coimbra Parkour World Cup 
September 13 - 15th, 2024 

Coimbra, Portugal 

MEDALLISTS BY EVENT  
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FIG Coimbra Parkour World Cup 
September 13 - 15th, 2024 

Coimbra, Portugal 

MEDAL STANDINGS  
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FIG Coimbra Parkour World Cup 
September 13 - 15th, 2024 

Coimbra, Portugal 
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FIG Coimbra Parkour World Cup
September 12 - 15, 2024

Coimbra, POR

RESULT LIST
Speed

# Bib Name Nation Round Time Diff

WOMEN [18]
1. 8 BANCHOFF TZANCOFF Sara ARG Final 43.06 -0.53
2. 7 MAN Noa NED Final 43.59 +0.53
3. 18 JOHNSON Audrey USA Final 45.02 +1.96
4. 9 BUCIO Ella MEX Final 45.28 +2.22
5. 5 NAVARRO Stefanny ESP Final 49.08 +6.02
6. 11 MOMCHILOVA Kseniya BUL Final 51.51 +8.45
7. 1 GUTIERREZ Marta ESP Semi Final Heat 2 52.39 +7.11
8. 16 CORONEL Marlene MEX Semi Final Heat 5 58.40 +13.13
9. 2 GEORGOULAKI TZANNETOU GRE Semi Final Heat 3 1:00.13 +14.85
10. 3 MENESES Filipa POR Semi Final Heat 6 1:29.54 +44.27
11. 13 OLSON Raquel MEX Semi Final Heat 1 DNF
11. 4 VALENCIA Katerine COL Semi Final Heat 1 DSQ
12. 6 DURANT Brittney USA Qualification 1:06.04 +19.65
13. 14 DE PAOLO Dara USA Qualification 1:09.70 +23.31
14. 10 TOGNI Eva SUI Qualification 1:13.84 +27.45
15. 15 KRCMAROVA Bara CZE Qualification 1:25.54 +39.15
16. 12 ROSIER Evelien BEL Qualification 1:26.47 +40.08
17. 17 BATSCHER Oxana SUI Qualification 1:57.09 +1:10.70

15.09.2024 18:05:50 Results Service
www.rawmotion.com
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FIG Parkour World Cup Coimbra
September 12 - 15, 2024

Coimbra, POR

START LIST | QUALIFICATION RUN 1
SPEED WOMEN

#
Lane 1

Bib Name Nat
Lane 2

Bib Name Nat

1 1 GUTIERREZ Marta ESP1 2 GEORGOULAKI TZANNETOU Viktoria GRE
2 3 MENESES Filipa POR2 4 VALENCIA Katerine COL
3 5 NAVARRO Stefanny ESP3 6 DURANT Brittney USA
4 7 MAN Noa NED4 8 BANCHOFF TZANCOFF Sara ARG
5 9 BUCIO Ella MEX5 10 TOGNI Eva SUI
6 11 MOMCHILOVA Kseniya BUL6 12 ROSIER Evelien BEL
7 13 OLSON Raquel MEX7 14 DE PAOLO Dara USA
8 15 KRCMAROVA Bara CZE8 16 CORONEL Marlene MEX
9 17 BATSCHER Oxana SUI9 18 JOHNSON Audrey USA

Number of competitors: 18 / Number of federations 12

12.09.2024 10:37:22 Results Service
www.rawmotion.com
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FIG Coimbra Parkour World Cup
September 12 - 15, 2024

Coimbra, POR

RESULT LIST | QUALIFICATION
Speed

# Bib Name Nation Run 1 Run 2 Total Diff

WOMEN [18]
1. 9 BUCIO Ella MEX 46.38 46.38 -1.86
2. 18 JOHNSON Audrey USA 48.24 48.24 +1.86
3. 7 MAN Noa NED 50.97 50.97 +4.58
4. 5 NAVARRO Stefanny ESP 54.21 54.21 +7.82
5. 8 BANCHOFF TZANCOFF Sara ARG 46.44 55.37 55.37 +8.98
6. 4 VALENCIA Katerine COL 55.53 55.53 +9.14
7. 13 OLSON Raquel MEX 55.81 55.81 +9.42
8. 1 GUTIERREZ Marta ESP 56.46 56.46 +10.07
9. 2 GEORGOULAKI TZANNETOU Viktoria GRE 58.99 58.99 +12.60
10. 11 MOMCHILOVA Kseniya BUL 1:00.19 1:00.19 +13.80
11. 6 DURANT Brittney USA 1:06.04 1:06.04 +19.65
12. 16 CORONEL Marlene MEX 1:08.31 1:08.31 +21.93
13. 14 DE PAOLO Dara USA 1:09.70 1:09.70 +23.31
14. 10 TOGNI Eva SUI 1:13.84 1:13.84 +27.45
15. 15 KRCMAROVA Bara CZE None 1:25.54 1:25.54 +39.15
16. 12 ROSIER Evelien BEL 1:26.47 1:26.47 +40.08
17. 3 MENESES Filipa POR 1:44.09 1:44.09 +57.71
18. 17 BATSCHER Oxana SUI 1:57.09 1:57.09 +1:10.70

13.09.2024 14:19:42 Results Service
www.rawmotion.com
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FIG Coimbra Parkour World Cup
September 12 - 15, 2024

Coimbra, POR

START LIST | SEMI FINAL
SPEED WOMEN

#
Lane 1

Bib Name Nat
Lane 2

Bib Name Nat

1 4 VALENCIA Katerine COL1 13 OLSON Raquel MEX
2 8 BANCHOFF TZANCOFF Sara ARG2 1 GUTIERREZ Marta ESP
3 5 NAVARRO Stefanny ESP3 2 GEORGOULAKI TZANNETOU Viktoria GRE
4 7 MAN Noa NED4 11 MOMCHILOVA Kseniya BUL
5 18 JOHNSON Audrey USA5 16 CORONEL Marlene MEX
6 9 BUCIO Ella MEX6 3 MENESES Filipa POR

Number of competitors: 12 / Number of federations 9

14.09.2024 12:49:23 Results Service
www.rawmotion.com
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FIG Coimbra Parkour World Cup
September 12 - 15, 2024

Coimbra, POR

RESULT LIST | SEMI FINAL
Speed

# Bib Name Nation Run 1 Total Diff Heat

WOMEN [12]

H113 OLSON Raquel MEX DNF DNF
4 VALENCIA Katerine COL DSQ DSQ

H21. 8 BANCHOFF TZANCOFF Sara ARG 45.71 45.71 -6.67
2. 1 GUTIERREZ Marta ESP 52.39 52.39 +6.67

H31. 5 NAVARRO Stefanny ESP 51.17 51.17 -8.95
2. 2 GEORGOULAKI TZANNETOU Viktoria GRE 1:00.13 1:00.13 +8.95

H41. 7 MAN Noa NED 45.27 45.27 -6.10
2. 11 MOMCHILOVA Kseniya BUL 51.38 51.38 +6.10

H51. 18 JOHNSON Audrey USA 48.43 48.43 -9.96
2. 16 CORONEL Marlene MEX 58.40 58.40 +9.96

H61. 9 BUCIO Ella MEX 45.78 45.78 -43.76
2. 3 MENESES Filipa POR 1:29.54 1:29.54 +43.76

14.09.2024 18:03:37 Results Service
www.rawmotion.com
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FIG Coimbra Parkour World Cup
September 12 - 15, 2024

Coimbra, POR

START LIST | FINAL
SPEED WOMEN

#
Lane 1

Bib Name Nat
Lane 2

Bib Name Nat

1 5 NAVARRO Stefanny ESP1 11 MOMCHILOVA Kseniya BUL
2 9 BUCIO Ella MEX2 18 JOHNSON Audrey USA
3 7 MAN Noa NED3 8 BANCHOFF TZANCOFF Sara ARG

Number of competitors: 6 / Number of federations 6

14.09.2024 18:07:04 Results Service
www.rawmotion.com
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FIG Coimbra Parkour World Cup
September 12 - 15, 2024

Coimbra, POR

RESULT LIST | FINAL
Speed

# Bib Name Nation Sponsors Time Diff

Women [6]
1. 8 BANCHOFF TZANCOFF Sara ARG 43.06 -0.53
2. 7 MAN Noa NED 43.59 +0.53
3. 18 JOHNSON Audrey USA 45.02 +1.96
4. 9 BUCIO Ella MEX 45.28 +2.22
5. 5 NAVARRO Stefanny ESP 49.08 +6.02
6. 11 MOMCHILOVA Kseniya BUL 51.51 +8.45

14.09.2024 19:14:04 Results Service
www.rawmotion.com
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FIG Coimbra Parkour World Cup
September 12 - 15, 2024

Coimbra, POR

RESULT LIST
Speed

# Bib Name Nation Round Time Diff

MEN [39]
1. 44 DEMARCHI Luca ITA Final 28.44 -0.45
2. 45 CONSOLINI Andrea ITA Final 28.90 +0.45
3. 28 CORDT MOLLER Caryl SUI Final 28.90 +0.46
4. 35 PENA Carlos COL Final 29.20 +0.75
5. 23 VAN DE SPIJKER Siebe NED Final 31.10 +2.66
6. 33 MALAGA Esteban SVK Final 32.06 +3.62
7. 3 FIERRO Andres MEX Semi Final Heat 5 30.53 +1.19
8. 22 CHUM Jaroslav CZE Semi Final Heat 2 31.09 +1.75
9. 13 KOLMAKOV Bohdan UKR Semi Final Heat 4 31.38 +2.03
10. 1 RODRIGUEZ Javier MEX Semi Final Heat 1 31.44 +2.09
11. 2 OSTIANA Liziano NED Semi Final Heat 3 32.37 +3.02
12. 5 RODRIGUES Paulo POR Semi Final Heat 6 50.19 +20.85
13. 9 FONTAINE Sacha FRA Qualification 32.97 +2.67
14. 19 MUNRO George USA Qualification 33.65 +3.34
15. 10 VESELY Martin CZE Qualification 34.79 +4.49
16. 8 BESNARD Virgile FRA Qualification 35.49 +5.19
17. 14 VENICO John Dave PHI Qualification 36.40 +6.10
18. 42 KOSARKO Robert SVK Qualification 37.10 +6.80
19. 41 XERRAS Marios GRE Qualification 37.19 +6.89
20. 21 TANNER Cyrill SUI Qualification 37.39 +7.09
21. 38 KOLENOVSKY Antonin CZE Qualification 37.45 +7.15
22. 36 GIMENEZ Santino ARG Qualification 37.51 +7.21
23. 11 DE CAROLIS Giulio ITA Qualification 37.78 +7.48
24. 6 HARMAT Christian SUI Qualification 37.98 +7.68
25. 29 BERTEOTTI Alexandre BEL Qualification 38.06 +7.76
26. 31 KARAPETSAS Nikolaos GRE Qualification 38.23 +7.93
27. 30 KAHOFER Tobias AUT Qualification 38.52 +8.22
28. 25 EGLI Linus SUI Qualification 39.14 +8.84
29. 43 HADLEY Matthew Spencer USA Qualification 39.99 +9.69
30. 34 VANBELLIGHEN Jonathan BEL Qualification 40.33 +10.03
31. 15 SPUSTA Marko SVK Qualification 40.61 +10.31
32. 37 AZAZMEH Mohammad JOR Qualification 41.72 +11.41
33. 4 LAURENT Adrien BEL Qualification 42.08 +11.77
34. 27 DELAPORTAS Ioannis GRE Qualification 42.38 +12.07
35. 39 BDEIR Hamza JOR Qualification 43.99 +13.69
36. 26 HAUG Andreas GER Qualification 44.92 +14.62
37. 40 KLEMBALA Bruno SVK Qualification 46.22 +15.92
38. 20 DE MORAES-STENE Jens-Olav NOR Qualification 51.61 +21.31
39. 12 COELHO Bernardo Miguel POR Qualification DSQ

15.09.2024 18:05:10 Results Service
www.rawmotion.com
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FIG Parkour World Cup Coimbra
September 12 - 15, 2024

Coimbra, POR

START LIST | QUALIFICATION RUN 1
SPEED MEN

#
Lane 1

Bib Name Nat
Lane 2

Bib Name Nat

1 1 RODRIGUEZ Javier MEX1 2 OSTIANA Liziano NED
2 3 FIERRO Andres MEX2 4 LAURENT Adrien BEL
3 5 RODRIGUES Paulo POR3 6 HARMAT Christian SUI
4 7 BADWAN Ahmad JOR4 8 BESNARD Virgile FRA
5 9 FONTAINE Sacha FRA5 10 VESELY Martin CZE
6 11 DE CAROLIS Giulio ITA6 12 COELHO Bernardo Miguel POR
7 13 KOLMAKOV Bohdan UKR7 14 VENICO John Dave PHI
8 15 SPUSTA Marko SVK8 16 VAN SCHINGEN Tangui NED
9 17 VAN NES Jim NED9 18 THEODORIDIS Ioakeim GRE
10 19 MUNRO George USA10 20 DE MORAES-STENE Jens-Olav Grunnvoll NOR
11 21 TANNER Cyrill SUI11 22 CHUM Jaroslav CZE
12 23 VAN DE SPIJKER Siebe NED12 24 CHROMECEK Martin CZE
13 25 EGLI Linus SUI13 26 HAUG Andreas GER
14 27 DELAPORTAS Ioannis GRE14 28 CORDT MOLLER Caryl SUI
15 29 BERTEOTTI Alexandre BEL15 30 KAHOFER Tobias AUT
16 31 KARAPETSAS Nikolaos GRE16 32 IVANOV Lachezar BUL
17 33 MALAGA Esteban SVK17 34 VANBELLIGHEN Jonathan BEL
18 35 PENA Carlos COL18 36 GIMENEZ Santino ARG
19 37 AZAZMEH Mohammad JOR19 38 KOLENOVSKY Antonin CZE
20 39 BDEIR Hamza JOR20 40 KLEMBALA Bruno SVK
21 41 XERRAS Marios GRE21 42 KOSARKO Robert SVK
22 43 HADLEY Matthew Spencer USA22 44 DEMARCHI Luca ITA
23 45 CONSOLINI Andrea ITA

Number of competitors: 45 / Number of federations 20

12.09.2024 10:37:06 Results Service
www.rawmotion.com
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FIG Coimbra Parkour World Cup
September 12 - 15, 2024

Coimbra, POR

START LIST | QUALIFICATION RUN 2
SPEED MEN

#
Lane 1

Bib Name Nat
Lane 2

Bib Name Nat

1 1 RODRIGUEZ Javier MEX1 8 BESNARD Virgile FRA
2 9 FONTAINE Sacha FRA2 10 VESELY Martin CZE
3 13 KOLMAKOV Bohdan UKR3 14 VENICO John Dave PHI
4 33 MALAGA Esteban SVK4 34 VANBELLIGHEN Jonathan BEL
5 35 PENA Carlos COL

Number of competitors: 9 / Number of federations 8

14.09.2024 15:15:29 Results Service
www.rawmotion.com
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FIG Coimbra Parkour World Cup
September 12 - 15, 2024

Coimbra, POR

RESULT LIST | QUALIFICATION
Speed

# Bib Name Nation Sponsors Time Diff

Men [39]
1. 44 DEMARCHI Luca ITA 30.30 -0.07
2. 35 PENA Carlos COL 30.37 +0.07
3. 28 CORDT MOLLER Caryl SUI 30.62 +0.32
4. 23 VAN DE SPIJKER Siebe NED 30.69 +0.38
5. 22 CHUM Jaroslav CZE 30.84 +0.53
6. 1 RODRIGUEZ Javier MEX 30.98 +0.68
7. 33 MALAGA Esteban SVK 31.06 +0.75
8. 45 CONSOLINI Andrea ITA 31.41 +1.10
9. 2 OSTIANA Liziano NED 31.61 +1.30
10. 13 KOLMAKOV Bohdan UKR 31.89 +1.59
11. 3 FIERRO Andres MEX 32.31 +2.01
12. 9 FONTAINE Sacha FRA 32.97 +2.67
13. 19 MUNRO George USA 33.65 +3.34
14. 10 VESELY Martin CZE 34.79 +4.49
15. 8 BESNARD Virgile FRA 35.49 +5.19
16. 14 VENICO John Dave PHI 36.40 +6.10
17. 42 KOSARKO Robert SVK 37.10 +6.80
18. 41 XERRAS Marios GRE 37.19 +6.89
19. 21 TANNER Cyrill SUI 37.39 +7.09
20. 38 KOLENOVSKY Antonin CZE 37.45 +7.15
21. 36 GIMENEZ Santino ARG 37.51 +7.21
22. 11 DE CAROLIS Giulio ITA 37.78 +7.48
23. 6 HARMAT Christian SUI 37.98 +7.68
24. 29 BERTEOTTI Alexandre BEL 38.06 +7.76
25. 31 KARAPETSAS Nikolaos GRE 38.23 +7.93
26. 30 KAHOFER Tobias AUT 38.52 +8.22
27. 25 EGLI Linus SUI 39.14 +8.84
28. 43 HADLEY Matthew Spencer USA 39.99 +9.69
29. 34 VANBELLIGHEN Jonathan BEL 40.33 +10.03
30. 15 SPUSTA Marko SVK 40.61 +10.31
31. 37 AZAZMEH Mohammad JOR 41.72 +11.41
32. 4 LAURENT Adrien BEL 42.08 +11.77
33. 27 DELAPORTAS Ioannis GRE 42.38 +12.07
34. 39 BDEIR Hamza JOR 43.99 +13.69
35. 26 HAUG Andreas GER 44.92 +14.62
36. 40 KLEMBALA Bruno SVK 46.22 +15.92
37. 20 DE MORAES-STENE Jens-Olav NOR 51.61 +21.31
38. 5 RODRIGUES Paulo POR 1:01.23 +30.92

12 COELHO Bernardo Miguel POR DSQ

14.09.2024 15:34:31 Results Service
www.rawmotion.com
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FIG Coimbra Parkour World Cup
September 12 - 15, 2024

Coimbra, POR

START LIST | SEMI FINAL
SPEED MEN

#
Lane 1

Bib Name Nat
Lane 2

Bib Name Nat

1 1 RODRIGUEZ Javier MEX1 33 MALAGA Esteban SVK
2 22 CHUM Jaroslav CZE2 45 CONSOLINI Andrea ITA
3 23 VAN DE SPIJKER Siebe NED3 2 OSTIANA Liziano NED
4 28 CORDT MOLLER Caryl SUI4 13 KOLMAKOV Bohdan UKR
5 35 PENA Carlos COL5 3 FIERRO Andres MEX
6 44 DEMARCHI Luca ITA6 5 RODRIGUES Paulo POR

Number of competitors: 12 / Number of federations 9

14.09.2024 16:32:09 Results Service
www.rawmotion.com

Page 1 of 1



FIG Coimbra Parkour World Cup
September 12 - 15, 2024

Coimbra, POR

RESULT LIST | SEMI FINAL
Speed

# Bib Name Nation Sponsors Time Diff Heat

Men [12]

H11. 33 MALAGA Esteban SVK 30.20 -1.23
2. 1 RODRIGUEZ Javier MEX 31.44 +1.23

H21. 45 CONSOLINI Andrea ITA 29.84 -1.25
2. 22 CHUM Jaroslav CZE 31.09 +1.25

H31. 23 VAN DE SPIJKER Siebe NED 29.42 -2.95
2. 2 OSTIANA Liziano NED 32.37 +2.95

H41. 28 CORDT MOLLER Caryl SUI 30.29 -1.08
2. 13 KOLMAKOV Bohdan UKR 31.38 +1.08

H51. 35 PENA Carlos COL 29.34 -1.19
2. 3 FIERRO Andres MEX 30.53 +1.19

H61. 44 DEMARCHI Luca ITA 29.96 -20.23
2. 5 RODRIGUES Paulo POR 50.19 +20.23

15.09.2024 15:51:21 Results Service
www.rawmotion.com
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FIG Coimbra Parkour World Cup
September 12 - 15, 2024

Coimbra, POR

START LIST | FINAL
SPEED MEN

#
Lane 1

Bib Name Nat
Lane 2

Bib Name Nat

1 28 CORDT MOLLER Caryl SUI1 33 MALAGA Esteban SVK
2 44 DEMARCHI Luca ITA2 45 CONSOLINI Andrea ITA
3 23 VAN DE SPIJKER Siebe NED3 35 PENA Carlos COL

Number of competitors: 6 / Number of federations 5

15.09.2024 15:59:10 Results Service
www.rawmotion.com
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FIG Coimbra Parkour World Cup
September 12 - 15, 2024

Coimbra, POR

RESULT LIST | FINAL
Speed

# Bib Name Nation Sponsors Time Diff

Men [6]
1. 44 DEMARCHI Luca ITA 28.44 -0.45
2. 45 CONSOLINI Andrea ITA 28.90 +0.45
3. 28 CORDT MOLLER Caryl SUI 28.90 +0.46
4. 35 PENA Carlos COL 29.20 +0.75
5. 23 VAN DE SPIJKER Siebe NED 31.10 +2.66
6. 33 MALAGA Esteban SVK 32.06 +3.62

15.09.2024 17:19:23 Results Service
www.rawmotion.com
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Start List
FREESTYLE WOMEN

NameIDPos Nat
Total
Score Pen.

Cat
ScoreJ1 J2 J3

Numbers of Competitors: 16 / Number of federations: 11

12.09.2024 10:07:51

September 13 - 15th, 2024

FIG Coimbra Parkour World Cup

Coimbra, Portugal

CRIVELLI Letizia Michela Cecilia SUI635771

MENESES Filipa POR634452

NAGAI Nene JPN598823

GUZMAN Barbara MEX589534

BANCHOFF TZANCOFF Sara ARG598795

JOHNSON Audrey USA566546

FISSELER Davina GER595087

BUCIO Ella MEX512058

MERKOVA Adela CZE480019

MERKOVA Vendula CZE4800010

DURANT Brittney USA6242511

GEORGOULAKI TZANNETOU Viktoria GRE5943912

KRCMAROVA Bara CZE5589713

12.09.2024 10:07:51 Page 1 of  2Copyright 2024 - Rawmotion GmbH - www.rawmotion.com



FREESTYLE WOMEN Page 2 of 2

NameIDPos Nat
Total
Score Pen.

Cat
ScoreJ1 J2 J3

VALENCIA Katerine COL4769714

DE PAOLO Dara USA5991715

GUTIERREZ Marta ESP6207116

Number of  Athletes: 16

12.09.2024 10:07:51 Page 2 of  2Copyright 2024 - Rawmotion GmbH - www.rawmotion.com



Result List
Women Qualification

Numbers of Competitors: 16 / Number of federations: 11

14.09.2024 13:00:33

September 13 - 15th, 2024

FIG Coimbra Parkour World Cup

Coimbra, Portugal

NameRank Nat
Total
Score

Cat
ScoreCat

MEX1 32.0BUCIO Ella 11.5

20.5

E

D

ARG2 25.8BANCHOFF TZANCOFF Sara 13.4

12.4

E

D

JPN3 25.4NAGAI Nene 13.2

12.2

E

D

CZE4 24.7MERKOVA Adela 11.7

13.0

E

D

ESP5 24.6GUTIERREZ Marta 13.6

11.0

E

D

USA6 22.9DURANT Brittney 12.1

10.8

E

D

GRE7 22.2GEORGOULAKI TZANNETOU Viktoria 13.0

9.2

E

D

USA8 20.9JOHNSON Audrey 11.9

9.0

E

D

CZE9 20.1MERKOVA Vendula 10.8

9.3

E

D

CZE10 19.8KRCMAROVA Bara 12.1

7.7

E

D

MEX11 19.5GUZMAN Barbara 10.5

9.0

E

D

Page 1 of 214.09.2024 13:00:34Copyright 2024 - Rawmotion GmbH - www.rawmotion.com



NameRank Nat
Total
Score

Cat
ScoreCat

COL12 19.2VALENCIA Katerine 11.2

8.0

E

D

SUI13 18.7CRIVELLI Letizia Michela Cecilia 11.1

7.6

E

D

POR14 17.5MENESES Filipa 11.4

6.1

E

D

USA15 16.8DE PAOLO Dara 8.8

8.0

E

D

GER16 14.5FISSELER Davina 7.0

7.5

E

D

Total Riders: 16

Page 2 of 214.09.2024 13:00:34Copyright 2024 - Rawmotion GmbH - www.rawmotion.com



Result List
Women Qualification

Numbers of Competitors: 16 / Number of federations: 11

14.09.2024 13:01:30

September 13 - 15th, 2024

FIG Coimbra Parkour World Cup

Coimbra, Portugal

NameRank Nat
Total
Score Pen.

Cat
ScoreJ1 J2Cat J3

MEX1 32.0BUCIO Ella 10.0 12.0 11.5

20.5 20.8 20.5

11.5

20.5

E

D

ARG2 25.8BANCHOFF TZANCOFF Sara 13.4 12.0 13.4

12.4 12.3 12.4

13.4

12.4

E

D

JPN3 25.4NAGAI Nene 13.2 12.8 13.3

12.2 12.2 12.2

13.2

12.2

E

D

CZE4 24.7MERKOVA Adela 11.7 11.2 12.2

13.0 13.0 13.0

11.7

13.0

E

D

ESP5 24.6GUTIERREZ Marta 13.6 13.2 14.0

11.0 10.9 11.0

13.6

11.0

E

D

USA6 22.9DURANT Brittney 12.1 11.0 12.5

10.8 10.8 10.7

12.1

10.8

E

D

GRE7 22.2GEORGOULAKI TZANNETOU Viktoria 13.0 12.5 13.2

9.3 9.0 9.2

13.0

9.2

E

D

USA8 20.9JOHNSON Audrey 11.4 12.2 11.9

9.0 9.0 9.3

11.9

9.0

E

D

CZE9 20.1MERKOVA Vendula 10.8 10.5 10.9

9.1 9.6 9.3

10.8

9.3

E

D

CZE10 19.8KRCMAROVA Bara 12.1 11.6 12.5

7.7 7.8 7.7

12.1

7.7

E

D

MEX11 19.5GUZMAN Barbara 10.9 10.0 10.5

9.3 9.0 8.9

10.5

9.0

E

D
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NameRank Nat
Total
Score Pen.

Cat
ScoreJ1 J2Cat J3

COL12 19.2VALENCIA Katerine 11.8 11.2 11.1

8.0 8.0 8.0

11.2

8.0

E

D

SUI13 18.7CRIVELLI Letizia Michela Cecilia 10.8 11.1 11.3

7.5 7.6 7.6

11.1

7.6

E

D

POR14 17.5MENESES Filipa 11.4 11.4 11.7

6.1 6.1 6.0

11.4

6.1

E

D

USA15 16.8DE PAOLO Dara 8.2 8.8 9.1

7.5 8.0 8.3

8.8

8.0

E

D

GER16 14.5FISSELER Davina 8.0 7.0 5.7

7.3 7.5 7.5

7.0

7.5

E

D

Total Riders: 16
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Start List
FREESTYLE WOMEN - FINAL

NameIDPos Nat
Total
Score Pen.

Cat
ScoreJ1 J2 J3

Numbers of Competitors: 9 / Number of federations: 8

14.09.2024 13:06:04

September 13 - 15th, 2024

FIG Coimbra Parkour World Cup

Coimbra, Portugal

MENESES Filipa POR634451

JOHNSON Audrey USA566542

GEORGOULAKI TZANNETOU Viktoria GRE594393

DURANT Brittney USA624254

GUTIERREZ Marta ESP620715

MERKOVA Adela CZE480016

NAGAI Nene JPN598827

BANCHOFF TZANCOFF Sara ARG598798

BUCIO Ella MEX512059

Number of  Athletes: 9
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Result List
Women Finals

Numbers of Competitors: 9 / Number of federations: 8

15.09.2024 16:52:59

September 13 - 15th, 2024

FIG Coimbra Parkour World Cup

Coimbra, Portugal

NameRank Nat
Total
Score

Cat
ScoreCat

USA1 27.9JOHNSON Audrey 13.6

14.3

E

D

CZE2 27.8MERKOVA Adela 12.3

15.5

E

D

MEX3 25.6BUCIO Ella 5.1

20.5

E

D

JPN4 25.3NAGAI Nene 10.4

14.9

E

D

ARG5 25.1BANCHOFF TZANCOFF Sara 12.6

12.5

E

D

ESP6 23.3GUTIERREZ Marta 12.9

10.4

E

D

USA7 23.1DURANT Brittney 12.2

10.9

E

D

GRE8 21.7GEORGOULAKI TZANNETOU Viktoria 11.9

9.8

E

D

POR9 17.7MENESES Filipa 10.4

7.3

E

D

Total Riders: 9
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Result List
Women Finals

Numbers of Competitors: 9 / Number of federations: 8

15.09.2024 16:52:09

September 13 - 15th, 2024

FIG Coimbra Parkour World Cup

Coimbra, Portugal

NameRank Nat
Total
Score Pen.

Cat
ScoreJ1 J2Cat J3

USA1 27.9JOHNSON Audrey 13.0 13.7 13.6

14.3 14.4 14.3

13.6

14.3

E

D

CZE2 27.8MERKOVA Adela 12.2 12.3 12.4

15.5 15.5 15.5

12.3

15.5

E

D

MEX3 25.6BUCIO Ella 5.1 7.5 4.9

20.5 20.5 20.5

5.1

20.5

E

D

JPN4 25.3NAGAI Nene 10.6 10.4 9.9

14.9 14.9 15.0

10.4

14.9

E

D

ARG5 25.1BANCHOFF TZANCOFF Sara 13.0 12.5 12.6

12.5 12.5 12.4

12.6

12.5

E

D

ESP6 23.3GUTIERREZ Marta 13.1 12.6 12.9

10.4 10.3 10.4

12.9

10.4

E

D

USA7 23.1DURANT Brittney 12.1 12.2 12.7

10.9 10.9 10.8

12.2

10.9

E

D

GRE8 21.7GEORGOULAKI TZANNETOU Viktoria 12.1 11.9 11.3

9.8 9.8 9.8

11.9

9.8

E

D

POR9 17.7MENESES Filipa 10.8 10.0 10.4

7.3 7.3 7.4

10.4

7.3

E

D

Total Riders: 9
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Start List
FREESTYLE MEN

NameIDPos Nat
Total
Score Pen.

Cat
ScoreJ1 J2 J3

Numbers of Competitors: 41 / Number of federations: 21

12.09.2024 10:07:31

September 13 - 15th, 2024

FIG Coimbra Parkour World Cup

Coimbra, Portugal

KOWALEWSKI Krystian POL482571

KOLENOVSKY Antonin CZE619592

THEODORIDIS Ioakeim GRE532423

KOSARKO Robert SVK620524

FROIANTS Vincent SWE633675

VENICO John Dave PHI565496

VAN SCHINGEN Tangui NED524327

HITZ Eloan FRA625788

SEKI Masahito JPN562239

PATERLINI Fabio SUI6357810

ALI Zakaria JOR5765111

BDEIR Hamza JOR6317312

BANNEBJERG Viktor DEN5652013

12.09.2024 10:07:31 Page 1 of  3Copyright 2024 - Rawmotion GmbH - www.rawmotion.com



FREESTYLE MEN Page 2 of 3

NameIDPos Nat
Total
Score Pen.

Cat
ScoreJ1 J2 J3

RUDOLPH Aiden USA5989114

GIMENEZ Santino ARG6288915

DE CAROLIS Giulio ITA6248516

KARAPETSAS Nikolaos GRE5902217

COELHO Bernardo Miguel POR6346618

AZAZMEH Mohammad JOR6315219

TAFILI Elvind GRE5563020

HUERTA Mauricio MEX6213221

TORHALL Elis SWE5312422

BERTEOTTI Alexandre BEL5994523

CAPISTRAN Oscar MEX5639624

VICARI Fausto ITA5121525

TRIER Nathanael FRA5588026

SUBITO Justin PHI5669427

FERNANDEZ Rafael BEL6210728

BERGMANS Ward BEL5886929

HARRIS Jayden USA6363330

HADLEY Matthew Spencer USA5665531

RUDOLPH Shea USA5665632

WENING Simon GER6223633
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FREESTYLE MEN Page 3 of 3

NameIDPos Nat
Total
Score Pen.

Cat
ScoreJ1 J2 J3

VAVRIK Jakub SVK6204734

HEIJNEN Koen NED5078235

DE MORAES-STENE Jens-olav Grunnvoll NOR6199836

BOS Jai NED5980537

KNAEPEN Maxime BEL6342538

KAHOFER Tobias AUT6218739

MUNRO George USA5656540

CHIALVO BANTLE Lautaro ITA6254341

Number of  Athletes: 41
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Result List
Men Qualification

Numbers of Competitors: 34 / Number of federations: 20

13.09.2024 18:58:50

September 13 - 15th, 2024

FIG Coimbra Parkour World Cup

Coimbra, Portugal

NameRank Nat
Total
Score

Cat
ScoreCat

USA1 28.8RUDOLPH Shea 14.1

14.7

E

D

SWE2 28.2TORHALL Elis 13.2

15.0

E

D

ITA3 27.8CHIALVO BANTLE Lautaro 13.4

14.4

E

D

GRE4 27.0THEODORIDIS Ioakeim 12.8

14.2

E

D

USA5 26.9MUNRO George 13.0

13.9

E

D

JPN6 26.8SEKI Masahito 13.2

13.6

E

D

FRA7 26.5TRIER Nathanael 12.2

14.3

E

D

BEL8 26.4FERNANDEZ Rafael 11.6

14.8

E

D

BEL9 26.1BERTEOTTI Alexandre 12.9

13.2

E

D

PHI10 25.5SUBITO Justin 13.2

12.3

E

D

MEX11 24.9HUERTA Mauricio 12.7

12.2

E

D
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NameRank Nat
Total
Score

Cat
ScoreCat

CZE12 24.6KOLENOVSKY Antonin 12.2

12.4

E

D

FRA13 23.8HITZ Eloan 8.3

15.5

E

D

JOR14 23.4BDEIR Hamza 11.7

11.7

E

D

USA15 23.3RUDOLPH Aiden 11.2

12.1

E

D

SVK16 23.1KOSARKO Robert 10.7

12.4

E

D

SWE17 23.1FROIANTS Vincent 10.7

12.4

E

D

BEL18 23.0KNAEPEN Maxime 11.7

11.3

E

D

ITA19 22.7DE CAROLIS Giulio 10.4

12.3

E

D

BEL20 22.5BERGMANS Ward 10.4

12.1

E

D

ITA21 22.4VICARI Fausto 8.2

14.2

E

D

MEX22 22.3CAPISTRAN Oscar 12.6

9.7

E

D

USA23 21.6HARRIS Jayden 9.5

12.1

E

D

GER24 21.5WENING Simon 11.8

9.7

E

D

DEN25 21.3BANNEBJERG Viktor 11.3

10.0

E

D

AUT26 21.1KAHOFER Tobias 10.8

10.3

E

D

SUI27 20.9PATERLINI Fabio 8.1

12.8

E

D

NED28 20.5HEIJNEN Koen 11.0

9.5

E

D

ARG29 20.3GIMENEZ Santino 6.2

14.1

E

D

JOR30 19.9AZAZMEH Mohammad 11.6

8.3

E

D
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NameRank Nat
Total
Score

Cat
ScoreCat

PHI31 18.9VENICO John Dave 8.7

10.2

E

D

NOR32 15.2DE MORAES-STENE Jens-olav Grunnvoll 8.7

6.5

E

D

POR33 13.8COELHO Bernardo Miguel 7.7

6.1

E

D

USA34 13.4HADLEY Matthew Spencer 4.0

9.4

E

D

Total Riders: 34
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Result List
Men Qualification

Numbers of Competitors: 34 / Number of federations: 20

13.09.2024 19:01:36

September 13 - 15th, 2024

FIG Coimbra Parkour World Cup

Coimbra, Portugal

NameRank Nat
Total
Score Pen.

Cat
ScoreJ1 J2Cat J3

USA1 28.8RUDOLPH Shea 14.6 14.1 13.0

14.5 14.7 14.7

14.1

14.7

E

D

SWE2 28.2TORHALL Elis 13.1 13.2 13.3

15.0 14.9 15.0

13.2

15.0

E

D

ITA3 27.8CHIALVO BANTLE Lautaro 13.2 13.4 13.7

14.4 14.4 14.2

13.4

14.4

E

D

GRE4 27.0THEODORIDIS Ioakeim 12.8 12.6 13.4

14.1 14.2 14.3

12.8

14.2

E

D

USA5 26.9MUNRO George 13.0 12.3 13.3

14.0 13.9 13.9

13.0

13.9

E

D

JPN6 26.8SEKI Masahito 13.4 11.7 13.2

13.1 13.6 13.7

13.2

13.6

E

D

FRA7 26.5TRIER Nathanael 11.9 12.2 12.6

14.3 14.3 14.3

12.2

14.3

E

D

BEL8 26.4FERNANDEZ Rafael 11.6 11.7 11.0

14.7 14.8 14.8

11.6

14.8

E

D

BEL9 26.1BERTEOTTI Alexandre 12.9 13.0 12.3

13.2 13.2 13.2

12.9

13.2

E

D

PHI10 25.5SUBITO Justin 13.8 13.2 10.3

12.3 12.4 12.3

13.2

12.3

E

D

MEX11 24.9HUERTA Mauricio 12.2 12.7 12.8

12.2 12.2 12.1

12.7

12.2

E

D
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NameRank Nat
Total
Score Pen.

Cat
ScoreJ1 J2Cat J3

CZE12 24.6KOLENOVSKY Antonin 12.5 12.2 11.5

12.4 12.6 12.3

12.2

12.4

E

D

FRA13 23.8HITZ Eloan 8.3 8.4 7.9

15.5 15.5 15.5

8.3

15.5

E

D

JOR14 23.4BDEIR Hamza 11.7 12.0 10.7

11.8 11.7 11.6

11.7

11.7

E

D

USA15 23.3RUDOLPH Aiden 11.9 11.2 10.3

12.0 12.1 12.2

11.2

12.1

E

D

SVK16 23.1KOSARKO Robert 11.3 10.7 10.1

12.4 12.4 12.7

10.7

12.4

E

D

SWE17 23.1FROIANTS Vincent 10.8 8.8 10.7

12.2 12.4 12.5

10.7

12.4

E

D

BEL18 23.0KNAEPEN Maxime 12.0 11.6 11.7

11.4 11.3 11.3

11.7

11.3

E

D

ITA19 22.7DE CAROLIS Giulio 10.4 9.5 10.9

12.3 12.7 12.3

10.4

12.3

E

D

BEL20 22.5BERGMANS Ward 10.2 10.4 10.8

12.1 12.1 11.8

10.4

12.1

E

D

ITA21 22.4VICARI Fausto 8.2 7.3 8.7

14.5 14.2 14.2

8.2

14.2

E

D

MEX22 22.3CAPISTRAN Oscar 12.0 12.6 12.6

9.7 9.7 9.6

12.6

9.7

E

D

USA23 21.6HARRIS Jayden 9.5 9.2 9.8

11.8 12.2 12.1

9.5

12.1

E

D

GER24 21.5WENING Simon 11.8 12.3 11.8

10.0 9.7 9.7

11.8

9.7

E

D

DEN25 21.3BANNEBJERG Viktor 12.2 11.3 10.3

10.0 10.4 10.0

11.3

10.0

E

D

AUT26 21.1KAHOFER Tobias 11.2 10.8 9.1

10.3 10.3 10.3

10.8

10.3

E

D

SUI27 20.9PATERLINI Fabio 8.1 8.2 7.2

12.8 12.7 12.8

8.1

12.8

E

D

NED28 20.5HEIJNEN Koen 11.0 11.0 11.2

9.5 9.4 9.5

11.0

9.5

E

D

ARG29 20.3GIMENEZ Santino 6.9 6.2 5.5

14.2 14.1 14.1

6.2

14.1

E

D

JOR30 19.9AZAZMEH Mohammad 11.6 11.6 11.5

8.3 8.3 8.3

11.6

8.3

E

D
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NameRank Nat
Total
Score Pen.

Cat
ScoreJ1 J2Cat J3

PHI31 18.9VENICO John Dave 8.7 9.7 8.6

10.0 10.2 10.2

8.7

10.2

E

D

NOR32 15.2DE MORAES-STENE Jens-olav Grunnvoll 8.0 8.7 9.2

6.1 6.5 6.5

8.7

6.5

E

D

POR33 13.8COELHO Bernardo Miguel 7.3 8.1 7.7

6.2 6.1 6.1

7.7

6.1

E

D

USA34 13.4HADLEY Matthew Spencer 4.0 4.1 3.8

9.4 9.4 9.4

4.0

9.4

E

D

Total Riders: 34
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FIG Coimbra Parkour World Cup 
September 13 - 15th, 2024 

Coimbra, Portugal 
 

Tie Break Report 
Men Qualification 

Cat Total 
Rank Name Nat Cat J1 J2 J3 Score Score Pen. 

16 KOSARKO Robert SVK E 11.3 10.7 10.1 10.7 23.1 

D 12.4 12.4 12.7 12.4 

17 FROIANTS Vincent SWE E 10.8 8.8 10.7 10.7 23.1 

D 12.2 12.4 12.5 12.4 



Start List
FREESTYLE MEN - FINAL

NameIDPos Nat
Total
Score Pen.

Cat
ScoreJ1 J2 J3

Numbers of Competitors: 9 / Number of federations: 8

13.09.2024 19:08:24

September 13 - 15th, 2024

FIG Coimbra Parkour World Cup

Coimbra, Portugal

COELHO Bernardo Miguel POR634661

FERNANDEZ Rafael BEL621072

TRIER Nathanael FRA558803

SEKI Masahito JPN562234

MUNRO George USA565655

THEODORIDIS Ioakeim GRE532426

CHIALVO BANTLE Lautaro ITA625437

TORHALL Elis SWE531248

RUDOLPH Shea USA566569

Number of  Athletes: 9
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Result List
Men Finals

Numbers of Competitors: 9 / Number of federations: 8

14.09.2024 18:58:27

September 13 - 15th, 2024

FIG Coimbra Parkour World Cup

Coimbra, Portugal

NameRank Nat
Total
Score

Cat
ScoreCat

SWE1 30.5TORHALL Elis 14.2

16.3

E

D

ITA2 29.5CHIALVO BANTLE Lautaro 13.6

15.9

E

D

BEL3 26.6FERNANDEZ Rafael 11.9

14.7

E

D

FRA4 26.6TRIER Nathanael 11.3

15.3

E

D

USA5 25.4MUNRO George 11.5

13.9

E

D

JPN6 25.1SEKI Masahito 10.3

14.8

E

D

GRE7 22.8THEODORIDIS Ioakeim 11.7

11.1

E

D

USA8 21.8RUDOLPH Shea 9.0

12.8

E

D

POR9 10.7COELHO Bernardo Miguel 5.1

5.6

E

D

Total Riders: 9
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Result List
Men Finals

Numbers of Competitors: 9 / Number of federations: 8

14.09.2024 18:56:19

September 13 - 15th, 2024

FIG Coimbra Parkour World Cup

Coimbra, Portugal

NameRank Nat
Total
Score Pen.

Cat
ScoreJ1 J2Cat J3

SWE1 30.5TORHALL Elis 14.2 13.9 14.5

16.3 16.5 16.3

14.2

16.3

E

D

ITA2 29.5CHIALVO BANTLE Lautaro 13.6 13.6 14.0

15.8 15.9 15.9

13.6

15.9

E

D

BEL3 26.6FERNANDEZ Rafael 11.9 12.5 11.4

14.7 14.7 14.7

11.9

14.7

E

D

FRA4 26.6TRIER Nathanael 11.2 11.3 11.3

15.3 15.3 15.5

11.3

15.3

E

D

USA5 25.4MUNRO George 11.8 11.5 10.9

13.9 13.9 13.9

11.5

13.9

E

D

JPN6 25.1SEKI Masahito 11.0 10.1 10.3

14.8 14.8 14.8

10.3

14.8

E

D

GRE7 22.8THEODORIDIS Ioakeim 12.3 11.7 10.7

11.1 11.1 11.1

11.7

11.1

E

D

USA8 21.8RUDOLPH Shea 9.5 9.0 7.5

12.8 12.9 12.8

9.0

12.8

E

D

POR9 10.7COELHO Bernardo Miguel 5.1 5.1 4.9

5.6 5.6 5.6

5.1

5.6

E

D

Total Riders: 9
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FIG Coimbra Parkour World Cup 
September 13 - 15th, 2024 
Coimbra, Portugal 

 

Tie Break Report 
Men Finals 

 

 
Rank 

 
Name 

 
Nat 

 
Cat 
 
J1 
 
J2 
 
J3 

Cat 
Score 

Total 
Score 

 
Pen. 

3 FERNANDEZ Rafael BEL E 11.9 12.5 11.4 11.9 26.6 

D 14.7 14.7 14.7 14.7 

4 TRIER Nathanael FRA E 11.2 11.3 11.3 11.3 26.6 

D 15.3 15.3 15.5 15.3 
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